Parmas, Andres (Republic of Estonia)

[original: English]

Note verbale

The Embassy of the Republic of Estonia to the Kingdom of the Netherlands presents its compliments to the Secretariat of the Assembly of States Parties to the Rome Statute of the International Criminal Court and, with reference to the latter's note ICC-ASP/22/SP/01 of 19 December 2022 regarding the election of judges to the International Criminal Court, has the honour to convey the following.

The Embassy has the honour to inform the Secretariat that the Government of Estonia has decided to nominate Mr Andres Parmas as a candidate for election as a judge of the International Criminal Court at the elections to be held at the 22nd session of the Assembly in New York, from 4 to 14 December 2023.

The Embassy has the honour to attach to this note a statement of qualifications in accordance with article 36, paragraph 4(a), of the Rome Statute of the International Criminal Court and paragraph 6 of resolution of the Assembly of States Parties Procedure for the nomination and election of judges, the Prosecutor and Deputy Prosecutors of the International Criminal Court (ICC-ASP/3/Res.6, as amended), as well as the model curriculum vitae of Mr Andres Parmas.